Name

ACKERT, TIMOTHY P
SUTTON, REBECCA W
BROOKS, BYRON W
HILL, JAMES M
GIRARD, DEBORAH D
MILLER, JOHN M
MADDOX, KEITH D
NEGEDLY, MATTHEW L
DROEGE, F MICHAEL
DYER JR, JOHN H
OYLER, ALAN R
EDMONDS, KEVIN J
JOHNSON, WALTER A
MOISE, THOMAS R
DEMINGS, VALDEZ B
BILLINGSLEY, Ill, WILLIAM F
MARCHIONE, JAMES J
ELWELL, RAYMOND M
WALKER, RICHARD M
WHITE, SONJA J

BOOS, SCOTT M
GRINER, TIMMONS S
CORNIER, FRANK
GRANDIN, JR., DEAN J
O'GRADY, JOHN P
YOUMAN, EDWIN E
TUREK, BRIE N
HOGGATT, GREGORY A
EARLY, LISA

LANE, GERALD B
MCCORMACK, II, JOHN P
ROONEY, PAUL
JAMES, JERRY P
ALLEN, LELIAW
ZWIEG, LARRY G
WILLIAMSON, CHAD R
JOHNSON, RUDOLPH
ROBINSON, CHARLES B
RIVENBARK, JR, MELVIN R
WALES, RICHARD E
GOODWIN, MARCIA H
POWELL, WESLEY C
BRUINING, PAUL B
SHREINER, DION E
AUSTIN, MARK A
PAYNE, ROY K
WILLIAMS, NATASHA J
DAVIS, IAN C
HOWARD, RICHARD M
KEITH, JERRY D

Orlando Municipal Government Employees Top 100 Estimated Pensions

Title

COMMUNITY VENUES PROJ DIR-COI
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
CHIEF ADMIN OFFICER

FIRE ASST CHIEF X

DEPUTY CHIEF ADMIN OFFICER
FIRE CHIEF

FIRE ASST CHIEF X

FIRE LIEUTENANT X

FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF X

MAYOR

PUBLIC WORKS DEPT DIRECTOR
DEPUTY CHIEF ADMIN OFFICER
ORLANDO VENUES DIRECTOR
FIRE ASST CHIEF X

POLICE CHIEF

CHIEF OF STAFF TO MAYOR
POLICE LIEUTENANT

DEPUTY CFO

FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF X

POLICE DEPUTY CHIEF

POLICE LIEUTENANT

FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF X

FIRE DEPUTY CHIEF

CITY PLNG DIVISION MANAGER
POLICE CAPTAIN

FIRE DEPUTY CHIEF

CHIEF OF STAFF TO MAYOR
FIRE DEPUTY CHIEF

DIR OF FAMILIES, PKS & REC
FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF X

FIRE DEPUTY CHIEF

POLICE CHIEF

FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF X
HOUSING DEPT DIRECTOR
POLICE DEPUTY CHIEF

FIRE ASSISTANT CHIEF

FIRE ASST CHIEF X

POLICE DEPUTY CHIEF

FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF X

FIRE ASSISTANT CHIEF

CHIEF SERVICE OFFICER

ASST CITY ATTORNEY I

POLICE OFFICER

FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF X

FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF X

CHIEF ASST CITY ATTY |

CHIEF ASST CITY ATTY Il

FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF X

PUBLIC WORKS DEPT DIRECTOR
FIRE LIEUTENANT X

Gross Annual
Wages

$205,879
$179,986
$179,650
$164,744
$163,936
$162,365
$160,315
$159,469
$158,149
$157,489
$156,053
$155,043
$154,486
$153,756
$152,683
$150,686
$150,603
$150,230
$147,355
$145,368
$144,515
$144,055
$143,062
$142,427
$142,288
$141,837
$141,342
$140,492
$140,356
$140,245
$139,218
$139,216
$138,806
$138,688
$138,649
$138,158
$137,587
$137,090
$136,938
$135,391
$135,304
$135,207
$134,511
$134,394
$133,959
$133,784
$133,657
$133,308
$131,525
$131,097

Estimated Annual
Pension*

$115,292
$100,792
$100,604
$164,744
$91,804
$162,365
$160,315
$159,469
$158,149
$88,194
$87,390
$86,824
$86,512
$153,756
$152,683
$84,384
$150,603
$84,129
$147,355
$145,368
$144,515
$144,055
$143,062
$79,759
$142,288
$141,837
$79,152
$140,492
$78,599
$140,245
$139,218
$139,216
$138,806
$77,665
$138,649
$138,158
$137,587
$137,090
$136,938
$135,391
$75,770
$75,716
$134,511
$134,394
$133,959
$74,919
$74,848
$133,308
$73,654
$131,097

Annual Social
Security

$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*

$3,741,229
$3,270,713
$3,264,592
$5,345,943
$2,979,045
$5,268,756
$5,202,228
$5,174,779
$5,131,924
$2,861,893
$2,835,791
$2,817,441
$2,807,312
$4,989,396
$4,954,557
$2,738,261
$4,887,055
$2,729,987
$4,781,656
$4,717,179
$4,689,496
$4,674,600
$4,642,353
$2,588,184
$4,617,259
$4,602,595
$2,568,474
$4,558,969
$2,550,549
$4,550,948
$4,517,637
$4,517,572
$4,504,251
$2,520,238
$4,499,167
$4,483,212
$4,464,709
$4,448,567
$4,443,623
$4,393,452
$2,458,745
$2,456,985
$4,364,894
$4,361,073
$4,346,981
$2,431,123
$2,428,815
$4,325,837
$2,390,069
$4,254,107

Name

WILLIAMS, RODERICK S
FLEMING, DANIEL B
CONNERY, THOMAS R
WHITE, ISIAH

KENON, JEROME C
IENNACO, AMY T
VERBAL, RONALD W
ALVAREZ, ARNOLD
PEARSON, LISAR
HAWKINS, WALTER G
METZGER, CARLA
ODELL, JEFFREY M
HAYES, GARY E
SUMTER, DAWN R
SMITH, FRANK D
JONES, CHARLES H
CARLIES, JR., JAMES
CROUD, JANICE M
FREEMAN, LEE A
TERAN, JAVIER A

Title

FIRE ASSISTANT CHIEF
FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF

CIP DIVISION MANAGER
POLICE CAPTAIN

POLICE OFFICER

CHIEF ASST CITY ATTY |
FIRE LIEUTENANT
POLICE LIEUTENANT
CHIEF ASST CITY ATTY |
DIR OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
POLICE CAPTAIN

POLICE DEPUTY CHIEF
POLICE LIEUTENANT
FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF X
POLICE CAPTAIN

POLICE SERGEANT
POLICE OFFICER

POLICE CAPTAIN

POLICE LEGAL ADVISOR Il
FIRE LIEUTENANT X

AKHTARKHAVARI, REDWAN B CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER

BEVELACQUA, ARMANDO S
HOLYSZ, JOHN V
RUSHING, GEORGE R
HALEY, DAVID A

SAEZ, ANIBAL

RAYBON, SHANNON
JERELDS, KEVIN E
PARKER, JAMES H

DAY, JEFFREY W
POWELL, WILLIAM E
WOODHALL, THOMAS H
FAVORIT, MICHAEL D
AIKEN, MICHAEL H
DZAMBO, ROBERT
MCLAY, GREGG P
USINA, JR, FRANK D
PEEK, GRACE M

FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF
POLICE LIEUTENANT
POLICE OFFICER

FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF

FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF

FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF X
FIRE LIEUTENANT

POLICE SERGEANT

FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF X
POLICE OFFICER

POLICE SERGEANT MGMT
POLICE CAPTAIN

FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF X
FIRE LIEUTENANT X

FIRE LIEUTENANT X
COMMUNITY VENUES PROJ MGR-Ct
POLICE SERGEANT

BARRIOS-STEINERT, SHAWN C FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF X

SCHELLHORN, ROBERT D
OGBURN, VINCENT L
RUSSELL, KATHLEEN R
PIGMAN, ROBERT C
CHATMON, JR, THOMAS C
HARRIS, DAVID W
RHODES, STEPHEN M
FAWBUSH, W SHAWN
BOWDEN, ROBERT E
LANE, RICHARD A

ESAN, DARRON T

Avg Wage = 42,000

POLICE OFFICER

POLICE SERGEANT MGMT

DIR OF INTERGOVT RELATIONS
POLICE DEPUTY CHIEF
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR DDB
FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF

CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVIS MGR
POLICE CAPTAIN

LEU GARDENS EXEC DIRECTOR
POLICE SERGEANT

POLICE SERGEANT

Median Home = 229,000

Gross Annual
Wages

$130,648
$127,882
$126,485
$125,872
$125,648
$125,496
$125,240
$125,044
$124,621
$124,617
$124,576
$124,489
$124,327
$124,014
$123,490
$123,403
$122,997
$122,654
$122,576
$122,571
$122,467
$122,208
$121,439
$121,236
$121,112
$121,010
$120,930
$120,690
$120,298
$119,915
$119,525
$119,480
$119,377
$119,347
$119,300
$119,138
$119,025
$118,764
$118,472
$117,984
$117,828
$117,753
$117,348
$116,816
$116,774
$116,436
$116,395
$116,236
$116,113
$115,789

Unemp =8.2%

*TUA submits FOIA requests for current employee salaries and estimates pensions based on the current pension laws. COLA average of 3% per year worked, uses 23 years of pension payments based on IRS form 590 LE of 85.
Assumes employee worked 35 years and retired at age 62. P&F first year at 100% of salary, all others 56%. No personal information is provided so calculations are accurate based on the necessary assumptions.
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Estimated Annual
Pension*

$130,648
$127,882
$70,832
$125,872
$125,648
$70,278
$125,240
$125,044
$69,788
$69,786
$124,576
$124,489
$124,327
$124,014
$123,490
$123,403
$122,997
$122,654
$122,576
$122,571
$68,582
$122,208
$121,439
$121,236
$121,112
$121,010
$120,930
$120,690
$120,298
$119,915
$119,525
$119,480
$119,377
$119,347
$119,300
$119,138
$66,654
$118,764
$118,472
$117,984
$117,828
$65,942
$117,348
$65,417
$116,774
$65,204
$116,395
$65,092
$116,113
$115,789

Annual Social
Security

$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*

$4,239,528
$4,149,771
$2,298,493
$4,084,543
$4,077,282
$2,280,513
$4,064,044
$4,057,673
$2,264,609
$2,264,544
$4,042,491
$4,039,671
$4,034,401
$4,024,267
$4,007,266
$4,004,413
$3,991,256
$3,980,132
$3,977,593
$3,977,445
$2,225,474
$3,965,635
$3,940,691
$3,934,100
$3,930,092
$3,926,770
$3,924,183
$3,916,393
$3,903,671
$3,891,231
$3,878,576
$3,877,129
$3,873,792
$3,872,797
$3,871,287
$3,866,030
$2,162,922
$3,853,895
$3,844,418
$3,828,580
$3,823,522
$2,139,810
$3,807,956
$2,122,780
$3,789,320
$2,115,875
$3,777,031
$2,112,241
$3,767,878
$3,757,353



