Orlando Municipal Government Employees Top 100 Estimated Pensions

Name	Title	Gross Annual Wages	Estimated Annual Pension*	Annual Social Security	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*	Name	Title	Gross Annual Wages	Estimated Annual Pension*	Annual Social Security	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*
ACKERT, TIMOTHY P	COMMUNITY VENUES PROJ DIR-CO	\$205,879	\$115,292	\$22,000	\$3,741,229	WILLIAMS, RODERICK S	FIRE ASSISTANT CHIEF	\$130,648	\$130,648	\$22,000	\$4,239,528
SUTTON, REBECCA W	CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER	\$179,986	\$100,792	\$22,000	\$3,270,713	FLEMING, DANIEL B	FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF	\$127,882	\$127,882	\$22,000	\$4,149,771
BROOKS, BYRON W	CHIEF ADMIN OFFICER	\$179,650	\$100,604	\$22,000	\$3,264,592	CONNERY, THOMAS R	CIP DIVISION MANAGER	\$126,485	\$70,832	\$22,000	\$2,298,493
HILL, JAMES M	FIRE ASST CHIEF X	\$164,744	\$164,744	\$22,000	\$5,345,943	WHITE, ISIAH	POLICE CAPTAIN	\$125,872	\$125,872	\$22,000	\$4,084,543
GIRARD, DEBORAH D	DEPUTY CHIEF ADMIN OFFICER	\$163,936	\$91,804	\$22,000	\$2,979,045	KENON, JEROME C	POLICE OFFICER	\$125,648	\$125,648	\$22,000	\$4,077,282
MILLER, JOHN M	FIRE CHIEF	\$162,365	\$162,365	\$22,000	\$5,268,756	IENNACO, AMY T	CHIEF ASST CITY ATTY I	\$125,496	\$70,278	\$22,000	\$2,280,513
MADDOX, KEITH D	FIRE ASST CHIEF X	\$160,315	\$160,315	\$22,000	\$5,202,228	VERBAL, RONALD W	FIRE LIEUTENANT	\$125,240	\$125,240	\$22,000	\$4,064,044
NEGEDLY, MATTHEW L	FIRE LIEUTENANT X	\$159,469	\$159,469	\$22,000	\$5,174,779	ALVAREZ, ARNOLD	POLICE LIEUTENANT	\$125,044	\$125,044	\$22,000	\$4,057,673
DROEGE, F MICHAEL	FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF X	\$158,149	\$158,149	\$22,000	\$5,131,924	PEARSON, LISA R	CHIEF ASST CITY ATTY I	\$124,621	\$69,788	\$22,000	\$2,264,609
DYER JR, JOHN H	MAYOR	\$157,489	\$88,194	\$22,000	\$2,861,893	HAWKINS, WALTER G	DIR OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT	\$124,617	\$69,786	\$22,000	\$2,264,544
OYLER, ALAN R	PUBLIC WORKS DEPT DIRECTOR	\$156,053	\$87,390	\$22,000	\$2,835,791	METZGER, CARL A	POLICE CAPTAIN	\$124,576	\$124,576	\$22,000	\$4,042,491
EDMONDS, KEVIN J	DEPUTY CHIEF ADMIN OFFICER	\$155,043	\$86,824	\$22,000	\$2,817,441	ODELL, JEFFREY M	POLICE DEPUTY CHIEF	\$124,489	\$124,489	\$22,000	\$4,039,671
JOHNSON, WALTER A	ORLANDO VENUES DIRECTOR	\$154,486	\$86,512	\$22,000	\$2,807,312	HAYES, GARY E	POLICE LIEUTENANT	\$124,327	\$124,327	\$22,000	\$4,034,401
MOISE, THOMAS R	FIRE ASST CHIEF X	\$153,756	\$153,756	\$22,000	\$4,989,396	SUMTER, DAWN R	FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF X	\$124,014	\$124,014	\$22,000	\$4,024,267
DEMINGS, VALDEZ B	POLICE CHIEF	\$152,683	\$152,683	\$22,000	\$4,954,557	SMITH, FRANK D	POLICE CAPTAIN	\$123,490	\$123,490	\$22,000	\$4,007,266
BILLINGSLEY, III, WILLIAM F	CHIEF OF STAFF TO MAYOR	\$150,686	\$84,384	\$22,000	\$2,738,261	JONES, CHARLES H	POLICE SERGEANT	\$123,403	\$123,403	\$22,000	\$4,004,413
MARCHIONE, JAMES J	POLICE LIEUTENANT	\$150,603	\$150,603	\$22,000	\$4,887,055	CARLIES, JR., JAMES	POLICE OFFICER	\$122,997	\$122,997	\$22,000	\$3,991,256
ELWELL, RAYMOND M	DEPUTY CFO	\$150,230	\$84,129	\$22,000	\$2,729,987	CROUD, JANICE M	POLICE CAPTAIN	\$122,654	\$122,654	\$22,000	\$3,980,132
WALKER, RICHARD M	FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF X	\$147,355	\$147,355	\$22,000	\$4,781,656	FREEMAN, LEE A	POLICE LEGAL ADVISOR II	\$122,576	\$122,576	\$22,000	\$3,977,593
WHITE, SONJA J	POLICE DEPUTY CHIEF	\$145,368	\$145,368	\$22,000	\$4,717,179	TERAN, JAVIER A	FIRE LIEUTENANT X	\$122,571	\$122,571	\$22,000	\$3,977,445
BOOS, SCOTT M	POLICE LIEUTENANT	\$144,515	\$144,515	\$22,000	\$4,689,496	· ·	CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER	\$122,467	\$68,582	\$22,000	\$2,225,474
GRINER, TIMMONS S	FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF X	\$144,055	\$144,055	\$22,000	\$4,674,600	BEVELACQUA, ARMANDO S		\$122,208	\$122,208	\$22,000	\$3,965,635
CORNIER, FRANK	FIRE DEPUTY CHIEF	\$143,062	\$143,062	\$22,000	\$4,642,353	HOLYSZ, JOHN V	POLICE LIEUTENANT	\$121,439	\$121,439	\$22,000	\$3,940,691
GRANDIN, JR., DEAN J	CITY PLNG DIVISION MANAGER	\$142,427	\$79,759	\$22,000	\$2,588,184	RUSHING, GEORGE R	POLICE OFFICER	\$121,236	\$121,236	\$22,000	\$3,934,100
O'GRADY, JOHN P	POLICE CAPTAIN	\$142,288	\$142,288	\$22,000	\$4,617,259	HALEY, DAVID A	FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF	\$121,112	\$121,112	\$22,000	\$3,930,092
YOUMAN, EDWIN E	FIRE DEPUTY CHIEF	\$141,837	\$141,837	\$22,000	\$4,602,595	SAEZ, ANIBAL	FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF	\$121,010	\$121,010	\$22,000	\$3,926,770
TUREK, BRIE N	CHIEF OF STAFF TO MAYOR	\$141,342	\$79,152	\$22,000	\$2,568,474	RAYBON, SHANNON	FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF X	\$120,930	\$120,930	\$22,000	\$3,924,183
HOGGATT, GREGORY A	FIRE DEPUTY CHIEF	\$140,492	\$140,492	\$22,000	\$4,558,969	JERELDS, KEVIN E	FIRE LIEUTENANT	\$120,690	\$120,690	\$22,000	\$3,916,393
EARLY, LISA	DIR OF FAMILIES, PKS & REC	\$140,356	\$78,599	\$22,000	\$2,550,549	PARKER, JAMES H	POLICE SERGEANT	\$120,298	\$120,298	\$22,000	\$3,903,671
LANE, GERALD B	FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF X	\$140,245	\$140,245	\$22,000	\$4,550,948	DAY, JEFFREY W	FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF X	\$119,915	\$119,915	\$22,000	\$3,891,231
MCCORMACK, II, JOHN P	FIRE DEPUTY CHIEF	\$139,218	\$139,218	\$22,000	\$4,517,637	POWELL, WILLIAM E	POLICE OFFICER	\$119,525	\$119,525	\$22,000	\$3,878,576
ROONEY, PAUL	POLICE CHIEF	\$139,216	\$139,216	\$22,000	\$4,517,572	WOODHALL, THOMAS H	POLICE SERGEANT MGMT	\$119,480	\$119,480	\$22,000	\$3,877,129
JAMES, JERRY P	FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF X	\$138,806	\$138,806	\$22,000	\$4,504,251	FAVORIT, MICHAEL D	POLICE CAPTAIN	\$119,377	\$119,377	\$22,000	\$3,873,792
ALLEN, LELIA W	HOUSING DEPT DIRECTOR	\$138,688	\$77,665	\$22,000	\$2,520,238	AIKEN, MICHAEL H	FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF X	\$119,347	\$119,347	\$22,000	\$3,872,797
ZWIEG, LARRY G	POLICE DEPUTY CHIEF	\$138,649	\$138,649	\$22,000	\$4,499,167	DZAMBO, ROBERT	FIRE LIEUTENANT X	\$119,300	\$119,300	\$22,000	\$3,871,287
WILLIAMSON, CHAD R	FIRE ASSISTANT CHIEF	\$138,158	\$138,158	\$22,000	\$4,483,212	MCLAY, GREGG P	FIRE LIEUTENANT X	\$119,138	\$119,138	\$22,000	\$3,866,030
JOHNSON, RUDOLPH	FIRE ASST CHIEF X	\$137,587	\$137,587	\$22,000	\$4,464,709	USINA, JR, FRANK D	COMMUNITY VENUES PROJ MGR-CI	\$119,025	\$66,654	\$22,000	\$2,162,922
ROBINSON, CHARLES B	POLICE DEPUTY CHIEF	\$137,090	\$137,090	\$22,000	\$4,448,567	PEEK, GRACE M	POLICE SERGEANT	\$118,764	\$118,764	\$22,000	\$3,853,895
RIVENBARK, JR, MELVIN R	FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF X	\$136,938	\$136,938	\$22,000	\$4,443,623	BARRIOS-STEINERT, SHAWN O		\$118,472	\$118,472	\$22,000	\$3,844,418
WALES, RICHARD E	FIRE ASSISTANT CHIEF	\$135,391	\$135,391	\$22,000	\$4,393,452	SCHELLHORN, ROBERT D	POLICE OFFICER	\$117,984	\$117,984	\$22,000	\$3,828,580
GOODWIN, MARCIA H	CHIEF SERVICE OFFICER	\$135,304	\$75,770	\$22,000	\$2,458,745	OGBURN, VINCENT L	POLICE SERGEANT MGMT	\$117,828	\$117,828	\$22,000	\$3,823,522
POWELL, WESLEY C	ASST CITY ATTORNEY II	\$135,207	\$75,716	\$22,000	\$2,456,985	RUSSELL, KATHLEEN R	DIR OF INTERGOVT RELATIONS	\$117,753	\$65,942	\$22,000	\$2,139,810
BRUINING, PAUL B	POLICE OFFICER	\$134,511	\$134,511	\$22,000	\$4,364,894	PIGMAN, ROBERT C	POLICE DEPUTY CHIEF	\$117,348	\$117,348	\$22,000	\$3,807,956
SHREINER, DION E	FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF X	\$134,394	\$134,394	\$22,000	\$4,361,073	CHATMON, JR, THOMAS C	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR DDB	\$116,816	\$65,417	\$22,000	\$2,122,780
AUSTIN, MARK A	FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF X	\$133,959	\$133,959	\$22,000	\$4,346,981	HARRIS, DAVID W	FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF	\$116,774	\$116,774	\$22,000	\$3,789,320
PAYNE, ROY K	CHIEF ASST CITY ATTY I	\$133,784	\$74,919	\$22,000	\$2,431,123	RHODES, STEPHEN M	CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVIS MGR	\$116,436	\$65,204	\$22,000	\$2,115,875
WILLIAMS, NATASHA J	CHIEF ASST CITY ATTY II	\$133,657	\$74,848	\$22,000	\$2,428,815	FAWBUSH, W SHAWN	POLICE CAPTAIN	\$116,395	\$116,395	\$22,000	\$3,777,031
DAVIS, IAN C	FIRE DISTRICT CHIEF X	\$133,308	\$133,308	\$22,000	\$4,325,837	BOWDEN, ROBERT E	LEU GARDENS EXEC DIRECTOR	\$116,236	\$65,092	\$22,000	\$2,112,241
HOWARD, RICHARD M	PUBLIC WORKS DEPT DIRECTOR	\$131,525	\$73,654	\$22,000	\$2,390,069	LANE, RICHARD A	POLICE SERGEANT	\$116,113	\$116,113	\$22,000	\$3,767,878
KEITH, JERRY D	FIRE LIEUTENANT X	\$131,097	\$131,097	\$22,000	\$4,254,107	ESAN, DARRON T	POLICE SERGEANT	\$115,789	\$115,789	\$22,000	\$3,757,353

[&]quot;TUA submits FOIA requests for current employee salaries and estimates pensions based on the current pension laws. COLA average of 3% per year worked, uses 23 years of pension payments based on IRS form 590 LE of 85.

Assumes employee worked 35 years and retired at age 62. P&F first year at 100% of salary, all others 56%. No personal information is provided so calculations are accurate based on the necessary assumptions.

Avg Wage = 42,000



Median Home = 229,000